26 July 1947

Mr. Richard T. Fox International Falls Minnesota

Dear Sir:

Receipt of your notice of intention to apply for a survey of an island located in Rainy Lake is hereby acknowledged.

Yours very truly,

Secretary of State U-ofd

International Falls, Minnesota July 21, 1947.

The Honorable the Secretary of State, Minnesota State Office Building, St. Paul, Minnesota.

Subject: Notice of intention to apply for survey of island.

Sir:

Notice is given hereby that the writer intends to apply for survey of an island in Rainy Lake located one and three-quarters miles due north of the east end of Stop Island, two miles north and slightly east of Bald Rock Point, in Minnesota, Koochiching County, Section 13, Township 71, North Range 23 West 4th Meridian.

Such notice is required to be given to the Secretary of State of the state in which it lies, under laws governing disposal of public land.

The writer contends that the aforesaid island is public land of the United States and subject to survey and disposition as such. Any protests against the proposed survey should be filed with the Commissioner of the General Land Office, Washington, D. C., within thirty days following receipt of this notice.

Acknowledgment of this notice will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Thick and Trop

Richard T. Fox, International Falls, Minnesota.

Copy to Commissioner of the General Land Office.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 28 1947 

## THE PRECEDING DOCUMENT(S) HAVE BEEN REFILMED TO ENSURE LEGIBILITY

26 July 1047

Mr. Richard T. Fox International Falls Minnesota

Door Sir:

Receipt of your notice of intention to apply for a survey of an island located in Rainy Lake is hereby acknowledged.

Yours very truly,

Secretary of State V-off

International Falls, Minnesota July 21, 1947.

The Honorable the Secretary of State, Minnesota State Office Building, St. Paul, Minnesota.

Subject: Notice of intention to apply for survey of island.

Sir:

Notice is given hereby that the writer intends to apply for survey of an island in Rainy Lake located one and three-quarters miles due north of the east end of Stop Island, two miles north and slightly east of Bald Rock Point, in Minnesota, Koochiching County, Section 13, Township 71, North Range 23 West 4th Meridian.

Such notice is required to be given to the Secretary of State of the state in which it lies, under laws governing disposal of public land.

The writer contends that the aforesaid island is public land of the United States and subject to survey and disposition as such. Any protests against the proposed survey should be filed with the Commissioner of the General Land Office, Washington, D. C., within thirty days following receipt of this notice.

Acknowledgment of this notice will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Thick and Thoy

Richard T. Fox, International Falls, Minnesota.

Copy to Commissioner of the General Land Office.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUL 2 6 1947